

SCAP No. 17-0000367

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

Electronically Filed
Supreme Court
SCAP-17-0000367
13 NOV-2017
01:52 PM

IN THE MATTER OF THE TAX APPEAL

OF

PRICELINE.COM, INC., *et al.*,
Appellants.

T. X. No. 13-1-0269
(AND CONSOLIDATED CASES
13-1-0261 through 13-1-0270;
14-1-0001 through 14-1-0010;
14-1-0243 through 14-1-0251)

APPEAL AND CROSS-APPEAL FROM THE
STIPULATED ORDER AND FINAL
JUDGMENT DISPOSING OF ALL ISSUES
AND CLAIMS OF ALL PARTIES FILED ON
APRIL 25, 2017 (AND UNDERLYING
ORDERS)

TAX APPEAL COURT

HONORABLE GARY W.B. CHANG

**REPLY BRIEF OF DIRECTOR OF TAXATION, STATE OF HAWAII,
TO APPELLANTS/APPELLEES-CROSS-APPELLANTS' ANSWERING BRIEF**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION1

II. THE GET IS A PYRAMIDING STATUTE AND, ABSENT AN EXCEPTION OR EXCLUSION, APPLIES TO A TAXPAYER’S GROSS RECEIPTS2

III. THE “TRANSPORTATION INCLUDED IN A TOUR PACKAGE” LANGUAGE OF HRS § 237-18(F) DOES NOT APPLY TO THE OTCS’ MERCHANT RENTAL CAR TRANSACTIONS.....3

 A. Rental Cars Are Not “Transportation” As Used In HRS § 237-(f).....3

 B. The OTCs Submitted No Evidence That Any Of The Assessed Transactions Involved “Tour Packages.”5

IV. THE “RESIDUAL CLAUSE” OF HRS § 237-18(F) DOES NOT APPLY TO THE OTCS’ MERCHANT RENTAL CAR TRANSACTIONS7

 A. The OTCs Base Their Arguments On Numerous Factual Misrepresentations7

 B. The OTCs Virtually Ignore The Applicable Rules of Statutory Construction.....9

V. CONCLUSION.....10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<u>In re Tax Appeal of Subway Real Estate Corp. v. Director of Taxation,</u> 110 Hawai‘i 25 129 P.3d 528 (2006).....	2
<u>State v. Yan,</u> 44 Hawai‘i 370, 355 P.2d 25 (1960).....	9
<u>Travelocity.com v. Director of Taxation,</u> 135 Hawai‘i 88, 346 P.3d 157 (2015).....	2, 4, 5, 6, 8
STATUTES	
HRS §237-18	passim
HRS Ch. 251	4, 5
